
OIL INDIA LIMITED 
(A Government of India Enterprise) 

P.O. Duliajan, Pin – 786602 
Dist-Dibrugarh, Assam 

 
 

CORRIGENDUM 

Amendment No. 01 Dated 07.03.2018 
to Tender No. SDG6823P18/06 for supply of Rotary Substitute 

 

 
 

This Amendment No. 01 dated 07.03.2018 to Tender No. SDG6823P18/06 
for Supply of Rotary Substitute is issued to amend the item specification and 
to extend the Bid Closing / Technical Bid Opening date as below instead of 

existing: 
 

1.0  
 

Item no.  Tender Specification Amended Specification 

10 Type A subs with length: 
36 inch (914.40 mm) 

Subs with length: 24” 
(609.6 mm) 

20 (A,B,C & D) Type A subs with length: 
18” (457.2 mm) 

Subs with length: 24” 
(609.6 mm) 

30 (A,B,C&D) Type A subs with length: 
24” (609.6 mm) 

Type A Subs with length : 
36”( 914.4mm) 

30 (D) API Connection = 3 -1/2" API 
IF Box (NC-38) - 3-1/2" NC-
35 

API Connection = 3 -1/2" API 
IF Box(NC-38) - 3-1/2" NC-
35(Pin) 

 
2.0  

 
i) Bid Closing Date & Time: 21.03.2018 at 11.00 hrs. IST 
ii) Technical Bid Opening Date & Time: 21.03.2018 at 14.00 hrs. IST 

iii) Last date of tender fee payment Date & Time: 14.03.2018 at 15.30 
hrs. IST 

 

All other Terms & Conditions of the Bid Document remain unaltered. 
 

sd/- 
Chandana Phukan 

Manager Materials (FD) 

For GM Materials 
For Resident Chief Executive 

 


	OIL INDIA LIMITED
	Dist-Dibrugarh, Assam
	Amendment No. 01 Dated 07.03.2018
	to Tender No. SDG6823P18/06 for supply of Rotary Substitute


